PI 522539 to

260

PI

PI

PI

Pl

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

Pl

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

PI

523448
523449
523450
523451
523452
523453
523454
523455
523456
523457
523458
523459
523460
523461
523462
523463

523464

523982~continued

donor id: CIli 1881. origin:
KRIISZTINA. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1882. origin:
PREVIZION. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1883. origin:
LEUCANTHUM. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1885. originm:
(DR). Seed.

donor id: CIli 1886. origin:
Seed.

donor id: CIli 1887. origin:
Seed.

donor id: CIli 1888. origin:
1.6. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1889. origin:
Seed.

donor id: CIli 1891. origin:
Seed.

donor id: CIli 1892. origin:
PREMAVERA. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1893. origin:
PUBLICION FACULTAD. Seed.
donor id: CIli 1894. origin:
RACACIUNI X GIZA. Seed.
donor id: CIli 1895. origin:
Seed.

donor id: CIli 1897. origin:
X HINDI. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1898. origin:
RESTLEN., Seed.

donor id: CIli 1899. origin:
LEUCHTE. Seed.

donor id: CIli 1900. origin:
SZICILISI ELSJLEN. Seed.

Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.
Hungary.

Hungary.

cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultivar:
cultiva;:
pedigree:
cultivar:
cultivar:

cultivar:

LA

MATHIS

MAPUN.

MARTIN.

MARTONI

MUSSEL.

PERNAU.

RECORD.

SALIGNY

SKOT

SOCTOSS



